Information on helicopter 66-16142

1of2

file:///ICYFPW26/TEMP.HTM

Helicopter 66-16142

Information on U.S. Army helicopter UH-1H tail number 66-16142

The Army purchased this helicopter 0367

Total flight hours at this point: 00000001

Date: 670731

Unit: USARV FLT DET

This was a Combat incident. This helicopter was REPAIRED IN THEATER
This was an Unknown mission

Unknown this helicopter was Unknown at UNK feet and UNK knots.

South Vietnam

Helicopter took 1 hits from:

Small Arms/Automatic Weapons; Gun launched non-explosive ballistic projectiles less than 20 mm in
size. (7.62MM)

The helicopter was hit in the Equipment Section

Systems damaged were: ENGINE

The helicopter Continued Flight.

The aircraft continued and accomplished all mission objectives.

Information on U.S. Army helicopter UH-1D tail number 66-16142
The Army purchased this helicopter 0367

Total flight hours at this point: 00001472

Date: 691119

Unit: DTRP 5CAV 9INF

South Vietnam

UTM grid coordinates: XR555559

L.oss to Inventory

The following is Goldbook information on US Army helicopter tail number 66-16142

It is provided here as an ESTIMATE of the history of this helicopter and is not intended to be the final
authority.

This helicopter was purchased by the US Army in 0367.

Please provide any additional information on this helicopter to the VHPA.

DATE FLT HRS uI1c UNIT ARER POST COUNTRY
6703 0 0 WOMHAA DIRQF SUP TRAN 6TH ARMY SHARPE GD AVCOM
6704 1 1 WOMHAA DIROF SUP TRAN 6TH ARMY SHARPE GD AVCOM
6705 0 1 WOMHAA DIRQF SUP TRAN 6TH ARMY SHARPE GD AVCOM
6706 0 1 WOMHAA DIRCF SUP TRAN 6TH ARMY SHARPE GD AVCCOM
6707 0 1 3300 USARV FLT DET VIETNAM RVN

6708 0 1 3300 BELL HCPTR BAILMENT FT WORTH AVCOM
6709 0 1 3300 BELL HCPTR BAILMENT FT WORTH AVCOM
6710 0 1 3300 BELL HCPTR BAILMENT FT WORTH AVCOM
6711 0 1 3300 355 AVN CO 4TH ARMY FORT SILL 4TH ARMY
6712 0 1 3300 355 AVN CO 4TH ARMY FORT SILL 4TH ARMY
6801 0 1 3300 355 AVN CO 4TH ARMY FORT SILL 4TH ARMY
6802 0 1 3300 355 AVN CO 4TH ARMY FORT SILL 4TH ARMY

H1/02/96 11:53:.47



Information on helicopter 66-16142

2of2

6803
6804
6805
€806
6807
€808
6809
€810
€811
6812
6901
6902
€903
6904
6905
6906
6907
6908
6909
6910

£5
76
52
103
123
126
64
138
113

56
132
184
287
410
536
600
738
851
9z9

1016
1109
1164
1164
1164
1164
1166
1168
1279
1472

3303

3303

3303

3303

3241

WAB3CO
WAB3CO
WAB3CO
WAB3CO
WAB3CO
WAB3CO
WAB3CO
WE4HAR
WOMUAR
WOMUAR
WOMUAR
WOMUAR
3300

WDF1DO
WDF2DO0

355 AVN CO
BELL HCPTR
355 AVN CO
355 AVN CC

OFM SEA NITECPS

co
Cco
co
co
Co
Cco
co

142 TC DS

OO an

101
101
101
101
101
101
101

ARADMAC
ARADMAC
ARADMAC
ARADMAC

HHD 44 ENG GP
DTRP SCAV 9INF
DTRP 5CAV 9INF

AHB
AHB
AHB
AHB
AHB
AHB
AHB

4TH ARMY
BATILMENT
4TH ARMY
4TH ARMY
1ST ARMY
VIETNAM
VIETNAM
VIETNAM
VIETNAM
VIETNAM
VIETNAM
VIETNAM
VIETNAM
IN MAINT
IN MAINT
IN STORAGE
IN STORAGE
THAILAND
VIETNAM
VIETNAM

FORT SILL
FT WORTH
FORT SILL
FORT SILL
FORT BELVOIR

NAVAL AIR STN
NAVAL AIR STN
NAVAL AIR STN
NAVAL AIR STN

file:///IC/FPW26/TEMP. HTM

4TH ARMY
AVCOM
4TH ARMY
4TH ARMY
AMC

RVN

RVN

RVN

RVN

RVN

RVN

RVN

RVN
AVCOM
AVCOM
AVCOM
AVCOM
PACIFIC
RVN

RVN

Please send additions or corrections to:

11/02/96 11:53:48



