

# Helicopter 66-16142

Information on U.S. Army helicopter UH-1H tail number 66-16142

The Army purchased this helicopter 0367

Total flight hours at this point: 00000001

Date: 670731

Unit: USARV FLT DET

This was a Combat incident. This helicopter was REPAIRED IN THEATER

This was an Unknown mission

Unknown this helicopter was Unknown at UNK feet and UNK knots.

South Vietnam

Helicopter took 1 hits from:

Small Arms/Automatic Weapons; Gun launched non-explosive ballistic projectiles less than 20 mm in size. (7.62MM)

The helicopter was hit in the Equipment Section

Systems damaged were: ENGINE

The helicopter Continued Flight.

The aircraft continued and accomplished all mission objectives.

Information on U.S. Army helicopter UH-1D tail number 66-16142

The Army purchased this helicopter 0367

Total flight hours at this point: 00001472

Date: 691119

Unit: DTRP 5CAV 9INF

South Vietnam

UTM grid coordinates: XR555559

Loss to Inventory

The following is Goldbook information on US Army helicopter tail number 66-16142

It is provided here as an ESTIMATE of the history of this helicopter and is not intended to be the final authority.

This helicopter was purchased by the US Army in 0367.

Please provide any additional information on this helicopter to the VHPA.

DATE	FLT	HRS	UIC	UNIT	AREA	POST	COUNTRY
6703	0	0	WOMHAA	DIROF SUP TRAN	6TH ARMY	SHARPE GD	AVCOM
6704	1	1	WOMHAA	DIROF SUP TRAN	6TH ARMY	SHARPE GD	AVCOM
6705	0	1	WOMHAA	DIROF SUP TRAN	6TH ARMY	SHARPE GD	AVCOM
6706	0	1	WOMHAA	DIROF SUP TRAN	6TH ARMY	SHARPE GD	AVCOM
6707	0	1	3300	USARV FLT DET	VIETNAM		RVN
6708	0	1	3300	BELL HCPTR	BAILMENT	FT WORTH	AVCOM
6709	0	1	3300	BELL HCPTR	BAILMENT	FT WORTH	AVCOM
6710	0	1	3300	BELL HCPTR	BAILMENT	FT WORTH	AVCOM
6711	0	1	3300	355 AVN CO	4TH ARMY	FORT SILL	4TH ARMY
6712	0	1	3300	355 AVN CO	4TH ARMY	FORT SILL	4TH ARMY
6801	0	1	3300	355 AVN CO	4TH ARMY	FORT SILL	4TH ARMY
6802	0	1	3300	355 AVN CO	4TH ARMY	FORT SILL	4TH ARMY

6803	55	56	3303	355 AVN CO	4TH ARMY	FORT SILL	4TH ARMY
6804	76	132	3303	BELL HCPTR	BAILMENT	FT WORTH	AVCOM
6805	52	184	3303	355 AVN CO	4TH ARMY	FORT SILL	4TH ARMY
6806	103	287	3303	355 AVN CO	4TH ARMY	FORT SILL	4TH ARMY
6807	123	410	3241	OPM SEA NITEOPS	1ST ARMY	FORT BELVOIR	AMC
6808	126	536	WAB3C0	CO C 101 AHB	VIETNAM		RVN
6809	64	600	WAB3C0	CO C 101 AHB	VIETNAM		RVN
6810	138	738	WAB3C0	CO C 101 AHB	VIETNAM		RVN
6811	113	851	WAB3C0	CO C 101 AHB	VIETNAM		RVN
6812	78	929	WAB3C0	CO C 101 AHB	VIETNAM		RVN
6901	87	1016	WAB3C0	CO C 101 AHB	VIETNAM		RVN
6902	93	1109	WAB3C0	CO C 101 AHB	VIETNAM		RVN
6903	55	1164	WE4HAA	142 TC DS	VIETNAM		RVN
6904	0	1164	WOMUAA ARADMAC	IN MAINT	NAVAL AIR STN	AVCOM	
6905	0	1164	WOMUAA ARADMAC	IN MAINT	NAVAL AIR STN	AVCOM	
6906	0	1164	WOMUAA ARADMAC	IN STORAGE	NAVAL AIR STN	AVCOM	
6907	2	1166	WOMUAA ARADMAC	IN STORAGE	NAVAL AIR STN	AVCOM	
6908	0	1166	3300	HHD 44 ENG GP	THAILAND		PACIFIC
6909	113	1279	WDF1D0	DTRP 5CAV 9INF	VIETNAM		RVN
6910	193	1472	WDF2D0	DTRP 5CAV 9INF	VIETNAM		RVN

---

Please send additions or corrections to:

---

□